
50,609

449

25

15,981

28

386

8,878

8,620

2,923

3,993

435

556

554

968

2,258

212

501

1,213

410

2,219

3,005

40

3

1,358

5

29

418

454

150

114

17

31

16

38

93

28

20

33

10

148

579

50

3

153

2

6

103

78

47

23

5

6

4

14

36

8

6

4

4

27

4,055

40

3

810

4

29

1,743

443

380

85

18

14

24

68

139

16

24

32

23

160

209

4

1

53

1

5

76

21

14

4

－

－

2

7

6

1

1

－

1

12

115

6

－

23

－

1

47

12

6

2

－

－

1

3

7

1

1

－

－

5

               　    Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

中華民國104年

         付859人次；死亡給付316人次。
 註：交通事故給付(含上、下班交通事故及非上、下班交通事故)共22,226人次，其中傷病給付21,051人次；失能給

 　　　及行業分
 表37　勞工保險職業傷害現金給付人次─按職業傷害類型

 單位：人次

職業傷害類型

Injury
Occupational

Causes of
 合　　　　　計

Total

 墜落、滾落

Falling down

 行　業　別

Divisions
Industrial

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death
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4,426

92

5

1,041

1

56

812

612

287

481

22

41

55

76

244

27

62

130

61

321

99

4

－

11

－

1

28

11

8

11

－

－

－

2

6

2

2

3

2

8

11

1

－

3

－

－

4

－

1

1

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

675

5

－

177

1

9

142

96

105

30

5

3

2

13

33

3

3

15

6

27

21

1

－

8

－

－

3

3

3

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

1

－

1

2

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1,746

15

1

646

2

13

523

246

104

49

－

1

6

11

48

4

7

3

10

57

85

5

－

42

－

－

21

2

8

－

－

1

1

－

2

－

－

－

1

2

16

1

－

4

－

－

4

3

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

－

2

485

2

1

156

－

2

151

64

49

13

1

－

2

10

14

1

3

2

2

12

24

－

－

5

－

－

10

2

4

1

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

1

16

1

－

2

－

－

8

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

1

2

2015

            benefits of 316 person-cases.
            injury or sickness benefits of 21,051 person-cases, permanent disability benefits of 859 person-cases and death
 Note：Traffic accident benefits (including on the commute and beyond the commute) of 22,226 person-cases include

Table 37  Occupational Injury Cash Benefits, by Cause and Industry

 Unit：Person-case

 跌　　　倒

Matter dropping

 衝　　　撞

Crash or dash

 物　體　飛　落

Matter flying down

 物體倒塌、崩塌

Cave-in

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death
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1,551

18

2

409

4

17

362

218

240

43

6

5

9

13

84

13

6

15

18

69

84

2

－

23

1

4

16

12

15

－

－

－

2

－

1

2

－

－

2

4

20

－

－

3

－

2

7

1

3

－

2

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

1

6,573

52

2

3,613

4

40

897

1,083

353

130

13

8

14

47

112

7

10

22

15

151

1,254

9

－

864

1

6

82

183

28

15

3

－

2

8

11

5

3

2

－

32

29

1

－

14

－

1

1

5

3

－

－

－

－

－

2

－

－

－

－

2

               　    Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

中華民國104年

 　　　及行業分(續1)
 表37　勞工保險職業傷害現金給付人次─按職業傷害類型

 單位：人次

職業傷害類型

Injury
Occupational

Causes of
 被　　　　　撞

Crashed

 被夾、被捲

Rolling-up

 行　業　別

Divisions
Industrial

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

150



6,447

100

2

2,227

2

47

2,009

909

147

451

7

4

26

81

86

7

24

18

42

258

226

9

1

82

1

3

63

40

5

6

－

－

－

1

2

2

－

1

1

9

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

230

－

－

45

2

4

69

31

31

12

1

－

2

3

7

－

3

4

3

13

7

－

－

－

－

－

2

2

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

22

15

－

1

－

1

1

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

1

1,232

7

1

320

－

3

86

170

29

481

1

1

6

8

24

－

9

11

12

63

30

－

－

13

－

2

2

5

－

5

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

2

2

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

2015

 　　　　 (Cont'd 1)
Table 37  Occupational Injury Cash Benefits, by Cause and Industry

 Unit：Person-case

 被刺、割、擦傷

Cutting

 踩　　　踏

Tread down

 溺　　　水

Drown

 與高溫、低溫之接觸

Hot or low temperature

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death
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162

2

－

68

－

5

26

23

3

11

－

－

－

2

6

－

－

4

1

11

21

－

－

14

－

－

1

4

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

6

1

－

2

－

－

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

93

3

－

28

1

1

41

10

－

1

1

－

2

2

1

－

－

1

－

1

6

－

－

1

－

－

5

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

13

－

－

3

－

－

5

2

1

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

1

－

               　    Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

中華民國104年

 　　　及行業分(續2)
 表37　勞工保險職業傷害現金給付人次─按職業傷害類型

 單位：人次

職業傷害類型

Injury
Occupational

Causes of
與有害物之接觸

Contact with hazard

 感　　　　　電

Electrical accident

 行　業　別

Divisions
Industrial

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death
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106

1

1

34

－

4

21

13

4

11

－

－

－

2

－

－

1

－

－

14

20

－

1

6

－

1

3

－

1

2

2

－

1

－

－

－

1

－

－

2

3

－

－

1

－

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

114

2

－

31

－

1

39

10

3

14

－

－

－

2

1

1

1

1

1

7

8

－

－

4

－

－

2

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

46

－

－

21

－

－

8

7

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

1

－

6

6

－

－

3

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

2

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1,165

10

1

309

1

15

226

196

101

69

4

2

4

13

41

7

15

34

22

95

13

－

－

7

－

－

3

－

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

2015

 　　　　 (Cont'd 2)
Table 37  Occupational Injury Cash Benefits, by Cause and Industry

 Unit：Person-case

 爆　　　炸

Explosion

 物　體　破　裂

Breaking

 火　　　災

Fire

 不　當　動　作

Improper act

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death
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221

8

1

48

－

5

33

33

25

9

－

4

2

3

18

1

4

10

3

14

23

－

－

10

－

1

1

5

3

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

1

6

－

－

5

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

230

6

1

68

－

3

34

45

20

14

2

1

－

1

11

2

4

7

2

9

10

－

－

2

－

－

3

2

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

               　    Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

中華民國104年

 　　　及行業分(續3)
 表37　勞工保險職業傷害現金給付人次─按職業傷害類型

 單位：人次

職業傷害類型

Injury
Occupational

Causes of
 其　　　　　他

Others

 無　法　歸　類　者

Non-classified

 行　業　別

Divisions
Industrial

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death
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17,435

62

3

5,313

5

110

1,299

3,515

862

1,748

317

257

259

476

1,211

99

286

815

167

631

663

5

－

182

1

4

78

115

45

53

8

17

5

14

48

14

6

22

2

44

208

2

－

73

2

－

17

38

9

16

2

2

2

7

18

5

2

3

2

8

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

2015

 　　　　 (Cont'd 3)
Table 37  Occupational Injury Cash Benefits, by Cause and Industry

 Unit：Person-case

Traffic accident on the commute
 上　　　　　下　　　　　班　　　　　交　　　　　通　　　　　事　　　　　故

公路交通事故
Road

鐵路交通事故
Railroad

 船舶、航空交通事故
Ship or airplane

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

155



1

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

5

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

1

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

3,613

23

1

617

1

22

357

895

177

340

37

215

141

137

178

24

38

88

22

300

195

1

－

28

－

2

19

45

10

16

4

12

2

5

15

2

5

3

－

26

73

2

2

15

－

－

4

12

17

3

－

3

－

1

7

－

1

1

－

5

               　    Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

中華民國104年

 　　　及行業分(續4完)
 表37　勞工保險職業傷害現金給付人次─按職業傷害類型

 單位：人次

 上　下　班　交　通　事　故  非　　　　　上職業傷害類型

Injury
Occupational

Causes of
其他交通事故

Others
公路交通事故

Road

 行　業　別

Divisions
Industrial

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death
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－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

26

18

－

－

－

－

2

－

5

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

2

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

3

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

2015

 　　　　 (Cont'd 4)
Table 37  Occupational Injury Cash Benefits, by Cause and Industry

 Unit：Person-case

 下　　　　　班　　　　　交　　　　　通　　　　　事　　　　　故
Traffic accident beyond the commute

鐵路交通事故
Railroad

 船舶、航空交通事故
Ship or airplane

其他交通事故
Others

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death

傷病

sickness
Injury or

失能

disability
Permanent

死亡

Death
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